
ATTACHMENT



ATTACHMENT I
U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS

PART 32 ACCOUNTS USED FOR CCSAC/LIDB INVESTMENT

Part 32 Account Code - Account TitleRate Subelement
STP Access Connection
(Options A and B)

STP Port

Total
Unit Investment1

$141,018.56

$ 7,458.92

2232.3
2422.12
2423.12
2441
2362.7
2411
2421.11
2431
2422.11
2426.1
2423.11
2423.11
2231.23

2232.3
2212

Other Digital Equipment
Underground Cable Exchange-Nonmetallic
Buried Cable Exchange-Nonmetallic
Conduit
Subscriber Pair Gain Equipment
Poles
Aerial Cable Exchange-Metallic
Aerial Wire
Underground Cable Exchange-Metallic
Intra-Building Network Cable-Metallic
Buried Cable Exchange-Metallic
Buried Cable Exchange-Metallic Drop
Radio System Terrestrial Microwave

Other Digital Equipment
Digital Electronic Switching

LIDB Access

LIDB Validation

$

$

0.000732

0.019072

2232.3
2212

2124

Other Digital Equipment
Digital Electronic Switching

General Purpose Computer

lTotal unit investment for LIDB Access and LIDB Validation are provided on a ~ ID!m basis.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kelseau Powe, Jr., do hereby certify on this 21st

day of April, 1992, that I have caused a copy of the foregoing

DIRECT CASE OF U S WEST COMMUNICATIONS, INC. to be served via

united States first class mail, postage prepaid, to the persons

named on the attached service list.

*Hand Delivery



*Richard M. Firestone, Chief
Common Carrier Bureau
Federal Communications

commission
1919 M street, N.W.
Room 500
Washington, D.C. 20554

*John Cimko, Jr., Chief
Tariff Division
Federal Communications

Commission
1919 M street, N.W.
Room 518
Washington, D.C. 20554

*Colleen Boothby, Deputy Chief
Tariff Division
Federal Communications

commission
1919 M street, N.W.
Room 518
Washington, D.C. 20554

*Judy Nitsche, Chief
Tariff Review Branch
Federal Communications

Commission
1919 M street, N.W.
Room 518
Washington, D.C. 20554

*Ann stevens, Chief
Tariff Division Legal Branch
Federal Communications

Commission
1919 M street, N.W.
Room 518
Washington, D.C. 20554

*Tariff Division
Federal Communications

commission
1919 M street, N.W.
Room 518
Washington, D.C. 20554

*Downtown Copy Center
Federal Communications

Commission
1919 M street, N.W.
Room 246
Washington, D.C. 20554

Floyd s. Keene
Brian R. Gilomen
Ameritech operating Companies
2000 W. Ameritech Center Drive
Hoffman Estates, IL 60196-1025

James R. Young
Lawrence W. Katz
Bell Atlantic Telephone

Company
1710 H street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20006

William B. Barfield
A. Kirven Gilbert III
BellSouth Corporation
1155 Peachtree street, N.E.
Atlanta, GA 30367



Gail L. Polivy
GTE Service Corporation
1850 M Street, N.W.
suite 1200
Washington, D.C. 20036

Mary McDermott
NYNEX Corporation
120 Bloomingdale Road
suite 1800
White Plains, NY 10605

James Tuthill
Pacific Telesis Group
140 New Montgomery Street
Room 1524
San Francisco, CA 94105

William C. Sullivan
Michael J. Zpevak
Southwestern Bell Telephone

Companies
1010 Pine Street
Room 2119
st. Louis, MO 63101

Jay C. Keithley
United Telecommunications,

Inc.
1850 M Street, N.W.
11th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20006

E. William Kobernusz
Southern New England

Telephone Company
227 Church Street
New Haven, CT 06510-1806


